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STATIONS UNDER SONPUR DIVISION 

 
 

 

  443 # SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR:  

 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 
(a) whether it is a fact that Khudiram Bose, Karpurigram and Ujiarpur railway stations fall under 

Sonpur Division, which are quite adjacent to Samastipur Division; 
 
 

(b)  if so, whether Government proposes to include the above three railway stations under 

Samastipur Division; and 

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof? 
 

 

 

 

   

 

 

ANSWER 
 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a): Yes, Sir. 
 

(b): No, Sir.  
 

 

(c): Does not arise. 
 

 ***** 
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